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VIA HAND DELIVERY $50.00

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor North

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: - Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Lyft, Inc.
Docket No. C-2019-3010642 -

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Lyft, Inc. (“Lyft”) has submitted a check for $50.00, which is the fine amount requested by the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission’s (“Commission”) Bureau of Investigation and
Enforcement (“I&E”) to terminate the above-captioned Complaint proceeding. This check was
included in the package sent to the Secretary’s Bureau with tracking number 736749249500. In
the Complaint, I&E contends that Lyft violated Section 2605(b)(8) of the Public Utility Code, 66
Pa. C.S. § 2605(b)(8), by allegedly permitting a vehicle to operate while not having the proper
Company placard displayed on the vehicle.

Lyft does not contest payment of the requested fine and has submitted the check to resolve and
close the above-captioned Complaint.

Respectfully submitted,

==

Devin Ryan
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cc:  Michael L. Swindler
David W. Loucks
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